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ERRA Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on  Sunday 21st October 2007

Under 17 Women Stage 1 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 S Hopkinson Gloucester    13:27
  2 L Partridge Aldershot  A    13:32
  3 R Newton Hallamshir    14:01
  4 V Rollins Kettering  A    14:03
  5 Sarah Davis RoySutCold  A    14:04
  6 Kathy Stringer Vale Royal  A    14:12
  7 Tamara Armoush Amber Vall    14:17
  8 Stefanie Burns Rotherham  A    14:24
  9 C Read Cannock&S    14:26
 10 F Bryant Shaftesbur  A    14:27
 11 Rosie Betts Norwich  A    14:30
 12 C Lockie Giffnock N    14:31
 13 G Sales Havering M    14:32
 14 Leonie Stewart Winchester    14:33
 15 S Wilkinson Tonbridge  A    14:36
 16 Ros Harvey Worcester    14:38
 17 AlexanderHigh Aldershot  B    14:39
 18 Emma Flanagan Rossendale    14:43
 19 K Harper Tipton Har  A    14:47
 20 L Havercroft Kingston U  A    14:48
 21 Lara Thomas Lincoln We  A    14:57
 22 C Lancaster Telford Ac    14:59
 23 Hannah Pollak EalingS&M    15:02
 24 Amy Talbot Warrington  A    15:07

 25 Louisa Monk Leicester    15:21
 26 Zara McLoone West Suffo  A    15:22
 27 L Wilson Nene Valle  A    15:23
 28 Robyn Keane Bristol&W  A    15:26
 29 Alice Ball Sale Harri  A    15:29
 30 Jodie Spencer Kingston U  B    15:32
 31 Rachael Salway Tonbridge  B    15:39
 32 Kate Raynor Mansfield  A    15:40
 33 Leah Owen East Chesh    15:41
 34 Katie Hughes Nuneaton H    15:44
 35 Sam Cutler Bedford&C    15:54
 36 Rebecca Smith Blackheath    16:01
 37 Kelly Barnett Kettering  B    16:04
 38 D Brewer Aldershot  C    16:13
 39 Abbie Beales Norwich  B    16:21
 40 Emma Overy RoySutCold  B    16:24
 41 Nikki Meadows Vale Royal  B    16:36
 42 Jess Finlay Bracknell    16:42
 43 Sarah Kay Stockport    17:02
 44 Emma Fulcher Leamington    17:27
 45 Rosie Moss Derby Ac  A    18:34
 46 Emma Wilkinson Mansfield  B    18:37
 47 Emma Jolliffe Bristol&W  B    19:10

Under 17 Women Stage 2 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 L Small Aldershot  A    13:51    27:23 +  1
  2 Sarah Burgin Winchester    13:53    28:26 + 12
  3 Zara Farnell RoySutCold  A    14:28    28:32 +  2
  4 Abbie Vernon Rotherham  A    14:25    28:49 +  4
  5 Claire McAuley Giffnock N    14:22    28:53 +  7
  6 Megan Brickell Tonbridge  A    14:31    29:07 +  9
  7 C Taylor Aldershot  B    14:30    29:09 + 10
  8 Hayley Munn Kettering  A    15:17    29:20 -  4
  9 R Atherton Cannock&S    15:10    29:36  0
 10 Alex Turner Amber Vall    15:25    29:42 -  3
 11 Kate Howard Vale Royal  A    15:33    29:45 -  5
 12 Samantha Jacks Norwich  A    15:17    29:47 -  1
 13 Michelle Stone Kingston U  A    15:10    29:58 +  7
 14 A Wallace Shaftesbur  A    15:44    30:11 -  4
 15 Rebecca Dobson Lincoln We  A    15:17    30:14 +  6
 16 N Hilliker Telford Ac    15:21    30:20 +  6
 17 E Wimshurst Bristol&W  A    14:58    30:24 + 11
 18 Tiffany Jones Worcester    15:58    30:36 -  2
 19 S Lynch Tipton Har  A    16:14    31:01  0
 20 Amy Regan Sale Harri  A    15:36    31:05 +  9
 21 S Griffiths Warrington  A    16:04    31:11 +  3
 22 C Hinch Nene Valle  A    15:50    31:13 +  5
 23 C Symons Tonbridge  B    15:44    31:23 +  8
 24 H Tranfield Hallamshir    17:26    31:27 - 21
 25 Amber Wright Bedford&C    15:39    31:33 + 10
 26 S Prier Aldershot  C    15:25    31:38 + 12
 27 Bryony Pearce Stockport    14:39    31:41 + 16
 28 Emily Forber Vale Royal  B    15:21    31:57 + 13

 29 Emily Reeve Mansfield  A    16:40    32:20 +  3
 30 Heidi Malins Kettering  B    16:18    32:22 +  7
 31 H French EalingS&M    17:35    32:37 -  8
 32 Bethan Smith RoySutCold  B    16:26    32:50 +  8
 33 Holly Cooper Norwich  B    16:42    33:03 +  6
 34 Stacey Trueman East Chesh    18:02    33:43 -  1
 35 Claire Baines Bracknell    17:07    33:49 +  7
 36 Amanda Hobday Nuneaton H    18:15    33:59 -  2
 37 Faye Barr Leamington    16:34    34:01 +  7
 38 Katie Ireland Rossendale    19:50    34:33 - 20
 39 Alicia Cliffe Derby Ac  A    17:31    36:05 +  6
 40 Daisy Baugh Mansfield  B    18:39    37:16 +  6
 41 Ellie Triggs Bristol&W  B    19:36    38:46 +  6
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 L Small Aldershot  A    13:51
  2 Sarah Burgin Winchester    13:53
  3 Claire McAuley Giffnock N    14:22
  4 Abbie Vernon Rotherham  A    14:25
  5 Zara Farnell RoySutCold  A    14:28
  6 C Taylor Aldershot  B    14:30
  7 Megan Brickell Tonbridge  A    14:31
  8 Bryony Pearce Stockport    14:39
  9 E Wimshurst Bristol&W  A    14:58
 10 Michelle Stone Kingston U  A    15:10
 11 R Atherton Cannock&S    15:10
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ERRA Young Athletes Road Relays
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Under 17 Women Stage 3 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 C Purdue Aldershot  A    12:40    40:03  0
  2 Monique Powell RoySutCold  A    13:47    42:19 +  1
  3 Nicole Roberts Kettering  A    13:40    43:00 +  5
  4 Robyn Lanceley Rotherham  A    14:28    43:17  0
  5 Blue Haywood Lincoln We  A    13:09    43:23 + 10
  6 Claire Pring Norwich  A    13:42    43:29 +  6
  7 R Craigie Vale Royal  A    13:46    43:31 +  4
  8 F Langridge Winchester    15:08    43:34 -  6
  9 C Arnold Aldershot  B    14:55    44:04 -  2
 10 Dunia Pavlovic Tonbridge  A    15:07    44:14 -  4
 11 Laura Day Kingston U  A    14:34    44:32 +  2
 12 Anna Hilley Giffnock N    15:52    44:45 -  7
 13 Olivia Pell Amber Vall    15:43    45:25 -  3
 14 S Proffitt Shaftesbur  A    15:16    45:27  0
 15 L Sullivan Warrington  A    15:14    46:25 +  6
 16 Leah Kay Stockport    15:01    46:42 + 11
 17 E VonBenzon Worcester    16:14    46:50 +  1
 18 Emma Chapman Bristol&W  A    16:32    46:56 -  1
 19 Hewitson Hallamshir    15:30    46:57 +  5
 20 D Bolt Aldershot  C    16:03    47:41 +  6
 21 Jess Owen Tonbridge  B    16:47    48:10 +  2
 22 Deborah Sykes Bedford&C    17:10    48:43 +  3
 23 Holly Blount Mansfield  A    16:45    49:05 +  6

 24 Hannah Smith Tipton Har  A    18:06    49:07 -  5
 25 S Wycherley Nene Valle  A    17:58    49:11 -  3
 26 C Gimson RoySutCold  B    16:42    49:32 +  6
 27 J O’Connell EalingS&M    17:01    49:38 +  4
 28 Sophie Axford Vale Royal  B    18:01    49:58  0
 29 Gilly Savage Norwich  B    16:59    50:02 +  4
 30 C Salisbury East Chesh    17:35    51:18 +  4
 31 Fran Gregory Rossendale    18:08    52:41 +  7
 32 Ellyn Mee Leamington    19:29    53:30 +  5
 33 Sophie Bridges Bristol&W  B    17:48    56:34 +  8
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 C Purdue Aldershot  A    12:40
  2 Blue Haywood Lincoln We  A    13:09
  3 Nicole Roberts Kettering  A    13:40
  4 Claire Pring Norwich  A    13:42
  5 R Craigie Vale Royal  A    13:46
  6 Monique Powell RoySutCold  A    13:47
  7 Robyn Lanceley Rotherham  A    14:28
  8 Laura Day Kingston U  A    14:34
  9 C Arnold Aldershot  B    14:55
 10 Leah Kay Stockport    15:01
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ERRA Young Athletes Road Relays
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Under 17 Women                 — Team Results — Final

  1 Aldershot, Farnham & District  ‘A’    40:03
1 L Partridge (2) 13:32 2 L Small (1) 13:51
3 C Purdue (1) 12:40
  2 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC  ‘A’    42:19
1 Sarah Davis (5) 14:04 2 Zara Farnell (3) 14:28
3 Monique Powell (2) 13:47
  3 Kettering Town Harriers  ‘A’    43:00
1 V Rollins (4) 14:03 2 Hayley Munn (8) 15:17
3 Nicole Roberts (3) 13:40
  4 Rotherham Harriers & AC  ‘A’    43:17
1 Stefanie Burns (8) 14:24 2 Abbie Vernon (4) 14:25
3 Robyn Lanceley (4) 14:28
  5 Lincoln Wellington AC  ‘A’    43:23
1 Lara Thomas (21) 14:57 2 Rebecca Dobson(15) 15:17
3 Blue Haywood (5) 13:09
  6 City Of Norwich AC  ‘A’    43:29
1 Rosie Betts (11) 14:30 2 Samantha Jacks (12) 15:17
3 Claire Pring (6) 13:42
  7 Vale Royal  ‘A’    43:31
1 Kathy Stringer (6) 14:12 2 Kate Howard (11) 15:33
3 R Craigie (7) 13:46
  8 Winchester & District AC    43:34
1 Leonie Stewart (14) 14:33 2 Sarah Burgin (2) 13:53
3 F Langridge (8) 15:08
  9 Aldershot, Farnham & District  ‘B’    44:04
1 AlexanderHigh (17) 14:39 2 C Taylor (7) 14:30
3 C Arnold (9) 14:55
 10 Tonbridge AC  ‘A’    44:14
1 S Wilkinson (15) 14:36 2 Megan Brickell (6) 14:31
3 Dunia Pavlovic (10) 15:07
 11 Kingston Upon Hull AC  ‘A’    44:32
1 L Havercroft (20) 14:48 2 Michelle Stone (13) 15:10
3 Laura Day (11) 14:34
 12 Giffnock North Aac    44:45
1 C Lockie (12) 14:31 2 Claire McAuley (5) 14:22
3 Anna Hilley (12) 15:52
 13 Amber Valley Ac    45:25
1 Tamara Armoush(7) 14:17 2 Alex Turner (10) 15:25
3 Olivia Pell (13) 15:43
 14 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers  ‘A’    45:27
1 F Bryant (10) 14:27 2 A Wallace (14) 15:44
3 S Proffitt (14) 15:16
 15 Warrington AC  ‘A’    46:25
1 Amy Talbot (24) 15:07 2 S Griffiths (21) 16:04
3 L Sullivan (15) 15:14
 16 Stockport Harriers    46:42
1 Sarah Kay (43) 17:02 2 Bryony Pearce (27) 14:39
3 Leah Kay (16) 15:01
 17 Worcester AC    46:50
1 Ros Harvey (16) 14:38 2 Tiffany Jones (18) 15:58
3 E VonBenzon (17) 16:14
 18 Bristol & West AC  ‘A’    46:56
1 Robyn Keane (28) 15:26 2 E Wimshurst (17) 14:58
3 Emma Chapman (18) 16:32
 19 Hallamshire Harriers    46:57
1 R Newton (3) 14:01 2 H Tranfield (24) 17:26
3 Hewitson (19) 15:30
 20 Aldershot, Farnham & District  ‘C’    47:41
1 D Brewer (38) 16:13 2 S Prier (26) 15:25
3 D Bolt (20) 16:03
 21 Tonbridge AC  ‘B’    48:10
1 Rachael Salway (31) 15:39 2 C Symons (23) 15:44
3 Jess Owen (21) 16:47

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

 22 Bedford & County AC    48:43
1 Sam Cutler (35) 15:54 2 Amber Wright (25) 15:39
3 Deborah Sykes (22) 17:10
 23 Mansfield Harriers & AC  ‘A’    49:05
1 Kate Raynor (32) 15:40 2 Emily Reeve (29) 16:40
3 Holly Blount (23) 16:45
 24 Tipton Harriers  ‘A’    49:07
1 K Harper (19) 14:47 2 S Lynch (19) 16:14
3 Hannah Smith (24) 18:06
 25 Nene Valley Harriers  ‘A’    49:11
1 L Wilson (27) 15:23 2 C Hinch (22) 15:50
3 S Wycherley (25) 17:58
 26 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC  ‘B’    49:32
1 Emma Overy (40) 16:24 2 Bethan Smith (32) 16:26
3 C Gimson (26) 16:42
 27 Ealing, Southall & Middlesex A    49:38
1 Hannah Pollak (23) 15:02 2 H French (31) 17:35
3 J O’Connell (27) 17:01
 28 Vale Royal  ‘B’    49:58
1 Nikki Meadows (41) 16:36 2 Emily Forber (28) 15:21
3 Sophie Axford (28) 18:01
 29 City Of Norwich AC  ‘B’    50:02
1 Abbie Beales (39) 16:21 2 Holly Cooper (33) 16:42
3 Gilly Savage (29) 16:59
 30 East Cheshire Harriers & Tames    51:18
1 Leah Owen (33) 15:41 2 Stacey Trueman (34) 18:02
3 C Salisbury (30) 17:35
 31 Rossendale Harriers    52:41
1 Emma Flanagan (18) 14:43 2 Katie
Ireland (38) 19:50 3 Fran Gregory (31) 18:08

 32 Leamington C & AC    53:30
1 Emma Fulcher (44) 17:27 2 Faye Barr (37) 16:34
3 Ellyn Mee (32) 19:29
 33 Bristol & West AC  ‘B’    56:34
1 Emma Jolliffe (47) 19:10 2 Ellie Triggs (41) 19:36
3 Sophie Bridges (33) 17:48

Incomplete Teams:

Cannock & Stafford AC    29:36
1 C Read (9) 14:26 2 R Atherton (9) 15:10

Telford AC    30:20
1 C Lancaster (22) 14:59 2 N Hilliker (16) 15:21

Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’    31:05
1 Alice Ball (29) 15:29 2 Amy Regan (20) 15:36

Kettering Town Harriers  ‘B’    32:22
1 Kelly Barnett (37) 16:04 2 Heidi Malins (30) 16:18

Bracknell AC    33:49
1 Jess Finlay (42) 16:42 2 Claire Baines (35) 17:07

Nuneaton Harriers    33:59
1 Katie Hughes (34) 15:44 2 Amanda Hobday (36) 18:15

Derby AC  ‘A’    36:05
1 Rosie Moss (45) 18:34 2 Alicia Cliffe (39) 17:31

Mansfield Harriers & AC  ‘B’    37:16
1 Emma Wilkinson (46) 18:37 2 Daisy Baugh (40) 18:39

Gloucester AC    13:27
1 S Hopkinson (1) 13:27
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Havering Mayesbrook AC    14:32
1 G Sales (13) 14:32

Leicester Coritanians    15:21
1 Louisa Monk (25) 15:21

West Suffolk AC  ‘A’    15:22
1 Zara McLoone (26) 15:22

Kingston Upon Hull AC  ‘B’    15:32
1 Jodie Spencer (30) 15:32

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers    16:01
1 Rebecca Smith (36) 16:01

Fastest of all  legs  — Final
  1 C Purdue Aldershot A    12:40
  2 Blue Haywood Lincoln We A    13:09
  3 S Hopkinson Gloucester    13:27
  4 L Partridge Aldershot A    13:32
  5 Nicole Roberts Kettering A    13:40
  6 Claire Pring Norwich A    13:42
  7 R Craigie Vale Royal A    13:46
  8 Monique Powell RoySutCold A    13:47
  9 L Small Aldershot A    13:51
 10 Sarah Burgin Winchester    13:53
 11 R Newton Hallamshir    14:01
 12 V Rollins Kettering A    14:03
 13 Sarah Davis RoySutCold A    14:04
 14 Kathy Stringer Vale Royal A    14:12
 15 Tamara Armoush Amber Vall    14:17
 16 Claire McAuley Giffnock N    14:22
 17 Stefanie Burns Rotherham A    14:24
 18 Abbie Vernon Rotherham A    14:25
 19 C Read Cannock&S    14:26
 20 F Bryant Shaftesbur A    14:27
 21 Robyn Lanceley Rotherham A    14:28
  = Zara Farnell RoySutCold A    14:28
 23 C Taylor Aldershot B    14:30
  = Rosie Betts Norwich A    14:30
 25 Megan Brickell Tonbridge A    14:31
  = C Lockie Giffnock N    14:31
 27 G Sales Havering M    14:32
 28 Leonie Stewart Winchester    14:33
 29 Laura Day Kingston U A    14:34
 30 S Wilkinson Tonbridge A    14:36
 31 Ros Harvey Worcester    14:38
 32 AlexanderHigh Aldershot B    14:39
  = Bryony Pearce Stockport    14:39
 34 Emma Flanagan Rossendale    14:43
 35 K Harper Tipton Har A    14:47
 36 L Havercroft Kingston U A    14:48
 37 C Arnold Aldershot B    14:55
 38 Lara Thomas Lincoln We A    14:57
 39 E Wimshurst Bristol&W A    14:58
 40 C Lancaster Telford Ac    14:59
 41 Leah Kay Stockport    15:01
 42 Hannah Pollak EalingS&M    15:02
 43 Dunia Pavlovic Tonbridge A    15:07
  = Amy Talbot Warrington A    15:07
 45 F Langridge Winchester    15:08
 46 Michelle Stone Kingston U A    15:10
  = R Atherton Cannock&S    15:10
 48 L Sullivan Warrington A    15:14
 49 S Proffitt Shaftesbur A    15:16
 50 Samantha Jacks Norwich A    15:17
  = Hayley Munn Kettering A    15:17
  = Rebecca Dobson Lincoln We A    15:17
 53 Emily Forber Vale Royal B    15:21
  = N Hilliker Telford Ac    15:21
  = Louisa Monk Leicester    15:21
 56 Zara McLoone West Suffo A    15:22
 57 L Wilson Nene Valle A    15:23
 58 S Prier Aldershot C    15:25
  = Alex Turner Amber Vall    15:25
 60 Robyn Keane Bristol&W A    15:26
 61 Alice Ball Sale Harri A    15:29

 62 Hewitson Hallamshir    15:30
 63 Jodie Spencer Kingston U B    15:32
 64 Kate Howard Vale Royal A    15:33
 65 Amy Regan Sale Harri A    15:36
 66 Amber Wright Bedford&C    15:39
  = Rachael Salway Tonbridge B    15:39
 68 Kate Raynor Mansfield A    15:40
 69 Leah Owen East Chesh    15:41
 70 Olivia Pell Amber Vall    15:43
 71 Katie Hughes Nuneaton H    15:44
  = C Symons Tonbridge B    15:44
  = A Wallace Shaftesbur A    15:44
 74 C Hinch Nene Valle A    15:50
 75 Anna Hilley Giffnock N    15:52
 76 Sam Cutler Bedford&C    15:54
 77 Tiffany Jones Worcester    15:58
 78 Rebecca Smith Blackheath    16:01
 79 D Bolt Aldershot C    16:03
 80 Kelly Barnett Kettering B    16:04
  = S Griffiths Warrington A    16:04
 82 D Brewer Aldershot C    16:13
 83 S Lynch Tipton Har A    16:14
  = E VonBenzon Worcester    16:14
 85 Heidi Malins Kettering B    16:18
 86 Abbie Beales Norwich B    16:21
 87 Emma Overy RoySutCold B    16:24
 88 Bethan Smith RoySutCold B    16:26
 89 Emma Chapman Bristol&W A    16:32
 90 Faye Barr Leamington    16:34
 91 Nikki Meadows Vale Royal B    16:36
 92 Emily Reeve Mansfield A    16:40
 93 Holly Cooper Norwich B    16:42
  = C Gimson RoySutCold B    16:42
  = Jess Finlay Bracknell    16:42
 96 Holly Blount Mansfield A    16:45
 97 Jess Owen Tonbridge B    16:47
 98 Gilly Savage Norwich B    16:59
 99 J O’Connell EalingS&M    17:01
100 Sarah Kay Stockport    17:02
101 Claire Baines Bracknell    17:07
102 Deborah Sykes Bedford&C    17:10
103 H Tranfield Hallamshir    17:26
104 Emma Fulcher Leamington    17:27
105 Alicia Cliffe Derby Ac A    17:31
106 C Salisbury East Chesh    17:35
  = H French EalingS&M    17:35
108 Sophie Bridges Bristol&W B    17:48
109 S Wycherley Nene Valle A    17:58
110 Sophie Axford Vale Royal B    18:01
111 Stacey Trueman East Chesh    18:02
112 Hannah Smith Tipton Har A    18:06
113 Fran Gregory Rossendale    18:08
114 Amanda Hobday Nuneaton H    18:15
115 Rosie Moss Derby Ac A    18:34
116 Emma Wilkinson Mansfield B    18:37
117 Daisy Baugh Mansfield B    18:39
118 Emma Jolliffe Bristol&W B    19:10
119 Ellyn Mee Leamington    19:29
120 Ellie Triggs Bristol&W B    19:36
121 Katie Ireland Rossendale    19:50


